## Corrigendum for Tender No. CGI 5090 L21

This corrigendum is being issued to amend the <u>Clause No. 1.0 Technical Criteria</u>, <u>Sub</u> <u>Clause No. (a) & Clause No. 2.0 Financial Criteria</u>, <u>Sub Clause No. (a) respectively</u> under Bid Rejection criteria / Bid Evaluation Criteria as under:

## Clause No. 1.0 Technical Criteria, Sub Clause (a):

<u>Please read</u> "One successfully completed similar contract work of value of **Rs. 16,63,900.00** under tender with CPWD, Railways, APWD, MES, NRL, ONGCL, OIL or any other Government Organization / Public Sector Undertaking during the last seven (07) years reckoned from the original bid closing date" **instead of** "One successfully completed similar contract work of value **50%** of the estimated value under tender with CPWD, Railways, APWD, MES, NRL, ONGCL, OIL or any other Government Organization / Public Sector Undertaking during the last seven (07) years reckoned from the original bid closing date"

## Clause No. 2.0 Financial Criteria, Sub Clause (a):

<u>Please read</u> "Annual financial turnover as per Audited Annual Reports in any of preceding three (3) financial years, preceding scheduled bid opening date should be at least value of Rs. 9,97,900.00" instead of "Annual financial turnover as per Audited Annual Reports in any of preceding three (3) financial years, preceding scheduled bid opening date should be at least 30% of annualized estimated value"

All other terms and Conditions will remain unchanged.